506229275 08/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6276019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMRAN RAMEZANI	08/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMEZANI & ASSOC. (FL), LLC
Street Address:	8124 VIA HERMOSA
City:	SANFORD
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32771

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10093487
Application Number:	10017325
Application Number:	10131502
Application Number:	10230315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	354.088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. MCCONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. McConnell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Ramezani to Ramezani & Assoc. (FL), LLC_200818_Patent_200831_MGK#page1.tif source=Assignment - Ramezani to Ramezani & Assoc. (FL), LLC_200818_Patent_200831_MGK#page2.tif source=Assignment - Ramezani to Ramezani & Assoc. (FL), LLC_200818_Patent_200831_MGK#page3.tif

PATENT 506229275 REEL: 053645 FRAME: 0215

Attorney Docket No.: 354.088

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made by **KAMRAN RAMEZANI**, a citizen of the United States, having a residence at Sanford, Florida, to **RAMEZANI & ASSOC. (FL), LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and located and doing business at 8124 Via Hermosa, Sanford, Florida 32771.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **KAMRAN RAMEZANI** as of August 19, 2020 sells, assigns and transfers to **RAMEZANI & ASSOC. (FL), LLC**, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the following patents:

Patent No./	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
Country		
10,093,487	October 9, 2018	Motor Shaped As A Roller
US		
DE 20 2017 102 415.6	July 7, 2017	Motor Shaped AS A Roller
German Utility Model		
10,017,325	July 10, 2018	Hollow Shaft Direct Drive Motor
US		
10,131,502	November 20, 2018	Front And/Or Side Mount Motor
US		
10,230,315	March 12, 2019	Use Of Battery As The DC Power Source In
US		Portable/Expandable Or Fixed Conveyors To
		Drive DC Motors
2018/17047562		Roller System Having Spaced Apart External
India		Rotor Motor

This Assignment includes any re-issue, re-examination or extension of any of the listed patents, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement of the listed patents.

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: 354,088

KAMRAN RAMEZANI covenants that it he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the patents, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

KAMRAN RAMEZANI further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in RAMEZANI & ASSOC. (FL), LLC to the patents, and if RAMEZANI & ASSOC. (FL), LLC or its assignee, or successor, desires to secure a reissue or extension of any of the listed patents or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that KAMRAN RAMEZANI will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of RAMEZANI & ASSOC. (FL), LLC.

Executed and delivered this 19th day of August 2020.

KAMRAN RAMEZAN

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date set forth.

Signature of Witness

GLADIS PAMEZANI

Printed Name of Witness

Attorney Docket No.: 354.088

	RAMEZANI & ASSOC. (FL), LLC
	WWW.
	Name: OKNYRAN RAMEZA Title: MANAGER
	m mostly.
\subseteq	ERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was persona	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I acknowledge that I was persona	ERTIFICATE OF WITNESS ally present and did see the above-named Assignor, who is

(01512848.DXXC/-)

RECORDED: 08/31/2020

PATENT REEL: 053645 FRAME: 0218